24.5.202519:13 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP WAGONEER SERIES |ll: 1C4SJVDT7NS 132482

C/ARIFIAMN

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2022 JEEP WAGONEER v Branded Title: Salvage
CAR

SERIES Il
VIN: 1C4SJVDT7NS132482
1TC4SJVDT7NS132482
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/24/25 at
8:40:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

UTILITY
QAN x| Accident / Damage History

5.7LV8 F OHV 16V
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

X 20 Service history records

E 36 Detailed records available

GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Original Window Sticker [T 43,884 Last reported odometer reading

Event 1

01/13/2025
Accident reported:

. Damage Severity Scale
minor damage

7 |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

IVEEN x| Additional History

. . Summary
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss 9 No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. = Reported
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Structural Damage 9 No Issues

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. 2 Reported

Airbag Deployment 7 No Issues
v

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported

Odometer Check No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

Accident / Damage

S D
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 01/13/2025. evere bamage

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer. Warranty Voided

HINGIEI x| Title History Summary

Damage Brands Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[HINCIENY x| Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCAUSLLC

01/01/2022 Edmonton, nullBritish Registration issued or renewed
Columbia - First owner reported
Edmonton, nullMotor -Vehicle color noted as White
Vehicle Dept.
Edmonton, nullEdmonton,
BC

02/21/2022 9 Varsity Chrysler );o Vehicle serviced
Calgary, nullCalgary, AB ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed
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03/09/2022

03/15/2022

03/28/2022

05/05/2022

05/09/2022 742

10/31/2022

12/18/2022

10,041

Calgary, null403-730-
4000
varsitychrysler.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Varsity Chrysler
Calgary, nullCalgary, AB
Calgary, null403-730-
4000
varsitychrysler.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Lethbridge, nullAlberta
Lethbridge, nullMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Lethbridge,
nullLethbridge, AB

Varsity Chrysler
Calgary, nullCalgary, AB
Calgary, null403-730-
4000
varsitychrysler.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Edmonton, nullAlberta
Edmonton, nullMotor
Vehicle Dept.

Edmonton, nullEdmonton,

AB

Pro-Street Auto Ltd.

Fort St. John, nullFort St.

John, BC

Fort St. John, null250-
785-9872
prostreet.ca/?
cookietest=1

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Fort City Chrysler Sales
Ltd.

Fort St. John, nullFort St.

John, BC

Fort St. John, null250-
787-5220
fortcitychrysler.ca/
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Edmonton, nullBritish
Columbia
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-Odometer reported as 14 kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as rental vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-Odometer reported as 1,194
kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 16,159
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White
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Edmonton, nullMotor

Vehicle Dept.
Edmonton, nullEdmonton,
BC

01/25/2023 Edmonton, nullAlberta
Edmonton, nullMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Edmonton, nullEdmonton,
AB

02/28/2023 12,543  Fort City Chrysler Sales )p
Ltd.
Fort St. John, nullFort St.
John, BC
Fort St. John, null250-
787-5220

fortcitychrysler.ca/
@ 1 Customer Favorite

06/23/2023 14,630 Inland Auto Centre )p
Dawson Creek, )
nullDawson Creek, BC
Dawson Creek, null250-
782-5507
inlandautocentre.com

@ 2 Customer Favorites

09/08/2023 Online Listing

09/14/2023 Edmonton, nullAlberta
Edmonton, nullMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Edmonton, nullEdmonton,
AB

10/11/2023 17,123 Little Rock,
ArkansasArkansas
Little Rock,
ArkansasMotor Vehicle
Dept.

Little Rock,
ArkansasLittle Rock, AR
Title Number
761014609958Little
Rock, ArkansasTitle
#761014609958

11/02/2023 Online Listing

12/14/2023 17,147  Hirning Buick GMC
Pocatello,
IdahoPocatello, ID
Pocatello, Idaho208-232-
8900
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Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

® -Odometer reported as 20,186

kilometers

Vehicle serviced
-Odometer reported as 23,545
kilometers

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale
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hirningauto.com/

4.6/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

12/19/2023 Lithia Chrysler Dodge )p
Jeep Ram of Pocatello )
Pocatello,

IdahoPocatello, ID

Pocatello, Idaho208-232-

3322
lithiachryslerpocatello.co

m

4.3/5.0
95 Verified Reviews
@ 59 Customer Favorites
12/19/2023

17,155  Hirning Buick GMC X

Pocatello,

IdahoPocatello, ID

Pocatello, Idaho208-232-

8900

hirningauto.com/
4.6/5.0

10 Verified Reviews
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Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

=

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Y
Idaho

Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/21/2023 17,158

01/15/2024 Blackfoot, Idaholdaho
Blackfoot, IdahoMotor
Vehicle Dept.
Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Title Number
240026001Blackfoot,
IdahoTitle #240026001
02/14/2024 20,462 Tadd Jenkins Ford )p
Chrysler Dodge Jeep $
Ram

Blackfoot,

IdahoBlackfoot, ID

Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900

taddjenkinsautogroup.co

m/

' 1 Customer Favorite
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Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
-Body electrical system checked
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03/08/2024

03/15/2024 23,068

03/27/2024 24,054

06/05/2024 28,502

06/21/2024 31,793

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP WAGONEER SERIES |ll: 1C4SJVDT7NS 132482

Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/

' 1 Customer Favorite

Blackfoot, IdahoPower
Lube Blackfoot
Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
7743

49/5.0
116 Verified Reviews
' 53 Customer Favorites

Central Valley Chrysler-
Jeep-Dodge

Modesto,
CaliforniaModesto, CA
Modesto, California209-
526-3300
centralvalleyauto.com

4.3/5.0
493 Verified Reviews
@ 642 Customer Favorites

Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/
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Vehicle serviced

-Body electrical system checked
-Internal transmission repaired

- Transmission serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Body electrical system checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced

-Body electrical system checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

6/9



24.5.2025 19:13
@ 1 Customer Favorite

07/16/2024 34,164 Blackfoot, IdahoPower
Lube Blackfoot
Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-

7743

49/5.0
116 Verified Reviews
@ 53 Customer Favorites

07/24/2024 Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/

@ 1 Customer Favorite

08/14/2024 34,273

11/19/2024 43,884 Blackfoot, IdahoPower
Lube Blackfoot
Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-

7743

49/5.0
116 Verified Reviews
@ 53 Customer Favorites

Tadd Jenkins Ford
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram

Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Blackfoot, Idaho208-785-
1900
taddjenkinsautogroup.co
m/

12/27/2024

https://covin.report/vincode/result/1C4SJVDT7NS 132482 1748094058.html

A

A

A

A

A

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP WAGONEER SERIES |ll: 1C4SJVDT7NS 132482

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced
-Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Body electrical system checked
- Drivetrain checked
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP WAGONEER SERIES Ill: 1C4SJVDT7NS132482
@ 1 Customer Favorite

01/13/2025 Damage Report ﬁ?.‘ Accident reported: minor damage
-Damage to right side
-Damage to left rear
Damage Severity Scale
77 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
fﬁ
LEFT RIGHT
N
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION AR
05/03/2025 Blackfoot, Idaholdaho Title issued or updated
Blackfoot, IdahoMotor -Vehicle color noted as White
Vehicle Dept.
Blackfoot,
IdahoBlackfoot, ID
Title Number
250277663Blackfoot,
IdahoTitle #250277663
05/22/2025 Damage Report v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/24/25 8:40:47 AM (CDT)
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I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP WAGONEER
vehicle (VIN: 1C4SJVDT7NS132482), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/24/25 at 9:40 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature

Date
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